Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Gross

Site Wages

Alabama
Department of
Corrections

Alaska Department

of Corrections
310,534

Arizona Department

of Corrections
16,552,863

Arkansas
Department of

Corrections 9,671,463

California
Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

41,883,121

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 12,415,737

Connecticut
Department of

Corrections 2,272,845

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison
Industries-Federal

BOP 15,338,205

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

28,236,112

Georgia Department

of Corrections
2,939,670

Hawaii Department

of Public Safety 1861326

Cumulative Data

1979 through Q2 April 1,2023-June 30, 2023

Victims
Programs**

15,761

1,725,333

471,774

6,902,026

2,002,978

114,941

766,092

3,409,620

303,840

143,820

Room & Family
Board Support Total Taxes
0 0 0
110,294 8,986 40,051
4,630,283 98,998 2,272,621
3,768,283 303,393 1,486,387
7,089,391 4,225,296 6,537,045
0 0 0
1,881,149 564,984 307,156
460,008 33,496 261,838
0 0 0
7,554,344 0 909,195
12,795,346 1,262,636 1,191,999
587,536 1,110 135,155
370,979 58,974 327,202

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Total
Deductions

175,092

8,727,235

6,029,836

24,753,759

4,756,267

870,283

9,229,631

18,659,601

1,027,641

900,975

Net Wages

135,442

7,825,628

3,641,627

17,129,362

7,659,470

1,402,562

6,108,574

9,576,511

1,912,029

960,350

Mandatory

Savings

2,926,399

899,470

4,233,873

1,741,279

11,459

589,697

139,255



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q2 April 1,2023-June 30, 2023

Gross
Site Wages
Idaho Department of
Correction
34,342,925
Indiana Department
of Correction
56,693,038
lowa Department of
Corrections
78,149,749
Kansas Department
of Corrections
' 171,851,120
Kentucky
Department of
Corrections 25,142
Louisiana
Department of
Public Safety and 1,736,179
Corrs
Maine Department
of Corrections
1,507,875
Maryland Division of
Correction
965,669
Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOC 0
Hennepin County
Adult Correctional
Facility 1,689,499
Minnesota
Department of
Corrections 108,088,076
MAGCOR
3,255,823
Missouri Department
of Corrections
785,341

Victims
Programs**

2,631,580

5,807,341

15,046,691

8,137,074

5,028

157,246

74,437

113,157

7,813,412

306,038

39,267

Room &
Board

9,382,808

23,079,011

30,483,477

42,196,419

3,520

471,618

263,300

288,897

646,915

52,906,001

917,690

196,338

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

680,441

321

4,508,177

734,282

49,166

8,827

32,956

8,027,657

134,355

59,229

Total Taxes

4,993,571

6,915,149

13,740,763

28,746,860

264,948

83,292

74,471

14,307

8,051,959

25

91,963

Total
Deductions

17,688,401

35,801,821

63,779,108

79,814,636

8,548

893,812

470,195

485,351

694,178

76,799,029

1,358,108

386,797

Net Wages

16,654,525

20,891,216

14,370,641

92,036,484

16,594

842,367

1,037,680

480,318

995,321

31,289,046

1,897,715

398,544

Mandatory
Savings

3,777,562

10,822,393

3,099,476

7,574,786

187,237

4,041

2,706

508,112



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q2 April 1,2023-June 30, 2023

Gross
Site Wages

Montana
Department of

Corrections 805,715

Nebraska
Department of
Correctional
Services

25,087,224

Nevada Department

of Corrections
31,019,561

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 4,277,733

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,222,656

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and

Rehabilitation 1,407,096

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 83,075

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,375,331

Oregon Corrections

Enterprises
17,833,803

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 187,632,065

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 16,966,251

Victims
Programs**

99,230

1,259,514

1,546,951

5,811

214,251

10,203

579,235

70,420

16,598

304,351

886,689

35,120,327

1,018,656

Room &
Board

310,749

5,313,291

8,552,396

41,317

2,367,083

2,743,923

632,599

21,786

1,994,752

11,337,323

31,298,735

5,905,073

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

70,958

3,209,554

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,908

222,253

93

188,543

707,903

17,676,667

1,018,746

Total Taxes

89,690

3,700,153

2,183,705

15,922

42,648

5,381

1,931,243

132,668

15,432

1,007,636

1,258,760

22,634,501

2,605,594

Total
Deductions

570,627

13,482,511

12,755,162

63,957

2,638,483

18,280

5,741,310

1,057,940

53,909

3,495,283

14,190,675

106,730,229

10,548,069

Net Wages

235,088

11,604,713

18,264,399

57,598

1,639,250

46,078

5,481,346

349,155

29,166

2,880,048

3,643,128

80,901,836

6,418,182

Mandatory
Savings

19,019

3,678,617

96,550

648,321

7,964

54,764

417,281

16,799,033

230,273



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q2 April 1,2023-June 30, 2023

Gross

Site Wages

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

64,802,760

Texas Board of

Criminal Justice
62,857,371

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565

Utah County

heriff's Offi
Sheriff's Office 17.133.556

Utah Department of

C ti
orrections 32,166,594

Vermont
Department of

Corrections 736,774

Virginia Department

of Corrections
701,344

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2,833,676

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386

Total 1,111,540,511

Victims
Programs**

3,237,859

5,872,407

2,178

871,863

2,642,222

144,351

69,325

2,827,609

148,362

81,010

113,016,880

Room &
Board

23,550,445

26,423,638

7,908

11,195,090

14,753,523

232,669

344,581

7,405,345

1,410,446

301,099

356,227,378

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

8,408,015

4,726

20,074

136,245

119,743

8,288

1,843,743

99,665

94,679

55,600,302

Total Taxes

30,164

7,925,606

7,909

1,720,645

364,389

72,949

78,345

5,525,641

223,980

117,305

128,136,223

Total
Deductions

26,818,469

48,629,666

22,721

13,807,672

17,896,380

569,712

500,539

17,602,338

1,882,453

594,094

652,980,782

Mandatory
Net Wages Savings

37,984,291 3,744,934
14,227,705 809,675
20,844 0
3,325,883 1,720,543
14,270,214 178,453
167,062 0
200,805 0
18,257,412 465,207
0 0

0 0

951,223 0
342,292 126,828
458,559,726 65,515,205





