Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	16,552,863	1,725,333	4,630,283	98,998	2,272,621	8,727,235	7,825,628	2,926,399
Arkansas Department of Corrections	9,671,463	471,774	3,768,283	303,393	1,486,387	6,029,836	3,641,627	899,470
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	41,883,121	6,902,026	7,089,391	4,225,296	6,537,045	24,753,759	17,129,362	4,233,873
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	12,415,737	2,002,978	1,881,149	564,984	307,156	4,756,267	7,659,470	1,741,279
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	15,338,205	766,092	7,554,344	0	909,195	9,229,631	6,108,574	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	28,236,112	3,409,620	12,795,346	1,262,636	1,191,999	18,659,601	9,576,511	11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	2,939,670	303,840	587,536	1,110	135,155	1,027,641	1,912,029	589,697
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202	900,975	960,350	139,255

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Idaho Department of Correction	of 34,342,925	2,631,580	9,382,808	680,441	4,993,571	17,688,401	16,654,525	3,777,562
Indiana Department of Correction	56,693,038	5,807,341	23,079,011	321	6,915,149	35,801,821	20,891,216	10,822,393
lowa Department of Corrections	78,149,749	15,046,691	30,483,477	4,508,177	13,740,763	63,779,108	14,370,641	3,099,476
Kansas Department of Corrections	171,851,120	8,137,074	42,196,419	734,282	28,746,860	79,814,636	92,036,484	7,574,786
Kentucky Department of Corrections	25,142	5,028	3,520	0	0	8,548	16,594	0
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department of Corrections	1,507,875	74,437	263,300	49,166	83,292	470,195	1,037,680	4,041
Maryland Division of Correction	f 965,669	113,157	288,897	8,827	74,471	485,351	480,318	2,706
Michigan State Industries; Michigan DOC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	108,088,076	7,813,412	52,906,001	8,027,657	8,051,959	76,799,029		508,112
MAGCOR	3,255,823			134,355	25		1,897,715	0
Missouri Departmen of Corrections		39,267	196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Montana Department of Corrections	805,715	99,230	310,749	70,958	89,690	570,627	235,088	19,019
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services	25,087,224	1,259,514	5,313,291	3,209,554	3,700,153	13,482,511	11,604,713	3,678,617
Nevada Departmen of Corrections	31,019,561	1,546,951	8,552,396	472,111	2,183,705	12,755,162	18,264,399	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	4,277,733	214,251	2,367,083	14,500	42,648	2,638,483	1,639,250	648,321
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	0
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,222,656	579,235	2,743,923	486,908	1,931,243	5,741,310	5,481,346	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,407,096	70,420	632,599	222,253	132,668	1,057,940	349,155	54,764
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	f 83,075	16,598	21,786	93	15,432	53,909	29,166	0
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,375,331	304,351	1,994,752	188,543	1,007,636	3,495,283	2,880,048	417,281
Oregon Corrections Enterprises		886,689	11,337,323	707,903	1,258,760		3,643,128	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	187,632,065	35,120,327	31,298,735	17,676,667	22,634,501	106,730,229		16,799,033
South Dakota Department of Corrections	16,966,251	1,018,656	5,905,073	1,018,746	2,605,594		6,418,182	230,273

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	64,802,760	3,237,859	23,550,445	0	30,164	26,818,469	37,984,291	3,744,934
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	62,857,371	5,872,407	26,423,638	8,408,015	7,925,606	48,629,666	14,227,705	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	17,133,556	871,863	11,195,090	20,074	1,720,645	13,807,672	3,325,883	1,720,543
Utah Department of Corrections	f 32,166,594	2,642,222	14,753,523	136,245	364,389	17,896,380	14,270,214	178,453
Vermont Department of Corrections	736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Departmen of Corrections	701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Boar	rd 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980	1,882,453	951,223	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099	94,679	117,305	594,094	342,292	126,828
Total	1,111,540,511	113,016,880	356,227,378	55,600,302	128,136,223	652,980,782	458,559,726	65,515,205

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution